

S.C. No. 42/21
CNR No.WBPU05-000166-2021
J.O. Code WB00807

Dated: 04.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Out of four accused persons, two accused persons namely Suraj Sharma and Gourav Kr. Sharma on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira. Accused persons namey Namrata Sharma and Sarita Sharma on court bail are absent before the court by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P.P is present.

Ld. defence counsel is also present.

Witness Josesh Singh was examined, cross examined as PW3 and discharged. Witness Labakanti Dutta @ Nabakanta Dutta was examined, cross examined as PW4 and discharged.

At this stage ld. Addl. P.P prayed by filing a petition praying for issue W.W. in respect of CSW 1 to CSW4 as he served messages upon them several times but inspite of receiving those summons they skipped the date for their deposition.

Perused the case record. It is seen that several schedules were lapsed and the trial of the case was delayed unnecessarily.

Considering the situation, the prayer of ld. Addl. P.P is allowed. Let issue bailable W.W against CSW1 to CSW4.

To 01.07.25 for ER of W.W and evidence of CSW1 ;

To 02.07.25 for ER of W.W and evidence of CSW2;

To 03.07.25 for ER of W.W and evidence of CSW3 & 4.

Accused persons on court bail must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia