

J.O. Code-WB00944

Sessions Case- 42/21

CIS no: 44/21

17/03/26

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on c.b. two accused Gourav Sharma and suraj sharma are present by filing hazira. Rest one accused Sarita Sharma on c.b. is absent by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. takes no steps.

Local Bar taken resolution praying for not to pass adverse order on the ground stated therein.

Regular P.O. leave on duty as per direction of Hon'ble Court vide No. 984-R(JS), dated 23.02.2026.

The case is adjourned today.

To date.

D/c by me:

ASJ

(I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Raghunathpur.

(I/C)